

Highlights of the SHG-Bank Linkage Programme 2021-22			
#	Particulars	Physical (No. in lakh)	Financial (₹ in Crores)
1	Total number of SHGs saving linked with banks as on 31 March 2022	118.93	47240.48
(i)	Out of total SHGs - exclusive Women SHGs	104.00	42104.77
(ii)	Out of total SHGs- under NRLM/SGSY	71.84	27576.94
(iii)	Out of total SHGs -under NULM/SJSRY	5.81	2600.19
2	Total number of SHGs credit linked during the year 2021-22	33.98	99729.22
(i)	Out of total SHGs - exclusive Women SHGs	31.50	93817.21
(ii)	Out of total SHGs – under NRLM/SGSY	22.91	63100.77
(iii)	Out of total SHGs – under NULM/SJSRY	1.84	5816.10
3	Total number of SHGs having loans outstanding as on 31 March 2022	67.40	151051.30
(i)	Out of total SHGs - exclusive Women SHGs	62.65	142288.61
(ii)	Out of total SHGs - under NRLM/SGSY	44.54	94231.52
(iii)	Out of total SHGs - under NULM/SJSRY	3.27	7608.57
4	Average loan amount outstanding/SHG as on as on 31 March 2022 (in ₹)		2.24
5	Average loan amount disbursed/SHG during 2021-22 (in ₹)		2.93
6	Estimated number of families covered upto 31 March 2022	1419.44	
7	No of Banks and Financial Institutions submitted MIS (in number)	344	
8	Data on Joint Liability Groups		
(i)	Joint Liability Group promoted till 31 Mar 2021	133.83	213164.88
(ii)	Joint Liability Groups (JLGs) promoted during 2021-22	54.09	112772.75
(iii)	Cumulative Joint Liability Groups promoted till 31 March 2022	187.92	325937.63
9	Support from NABARD		
(i)	Capacity building for partner institutions		
	Under SHG-BLP and JLGs		
	Number of programmes conducted during 2021-22 (in no. only)	5383	
	Number of participants covered during 2021-22 (in lakh)	2.93	
	Cumulative number of participants trained upto 31 March 2022 (in lakh)	45.42	

Highlights of the SHG-Bank Linkage Programme 2021-22			
#	Particulars	Physical (No. in lakh)	Financial (₹ in Crores)
	Under WSHG Scheme (in LWE affected and backward districts)		
	Number of programmes conducted during 2021-22 (in no. only)	1250	
	Number of participants covered during 2021-22 (in lakh)	0.6	
(ii)	Refinance Support		
	Refinance to banks during 2021-22		10197.40
	Cumulative refinance released upto 31 March 2022		1,01,019.21
(iii)	Revolving Fund Assistance (RFA) and Capital Support to MFIs		
	RFA outstanding as on 31 March 2022		3.61
	Capital support outstanding as on 31 March 2022		3.59
	Refinance disbursed to NBFC-MFIs during 2021-22		16,451.39
(iv)	Grant Assistance to SHPIs for promotion of SHGs under SHG-BLP		
	Grant Assistance sanctioned during 2021-22		10.06
	Cumulative sanctioned upto 31 March 2022		428.28
(v)	Cumulative grant assistance sanctioned to anchor NGOs for promotion of SHGs under WSHG Development Scheme upto 31 March 2022		418.22
(vi)	Cumulative grant assistance sanctioned to JLGPIs for promotion of JLGs upto 31 March 2022		255.81